2022 Pricing for Saint Paul's Cemetery Effective – February 1, 2022

LOT PRICES	
Full Lot = 4 Graves	\$8,150.00
3 Graves	\$5,925.00
2 Graves	\$3,865.00
1 Grave	\$2,225.00
Cremation Garden*	\$1,375.00
Cremation Garden includes 3'X3' (space for 2 cremations)	
Perpetual Care is included in the above prices for graves.	

* A 72-hour notice is required for all burials.

- Burial Opening Charges Weekdays Same rate applies for an 8' or 6' grave opening: \$1850.00
- Burials after 3:00 PM on a weekday Saturday Rate applies
- Burial Opening Charges Saturday Same rate applies for an 8' or 6' grave opening: \$2075.00
- Burial after 3:00 pm on a Saturday, a Sunday Rate applies
- Burial Opening Charges Sundays, Legal and Religious Holidays Same rate applies for an 8' or 6' grave opening: \$2300.00
- Burial of Cremated Remains

Weekdays\$875.00Saturdays\$1095.00 plus overtime listed belowSundays, Legal and Religious Holidays \$1315.00 plus overtime listed below*As of January 1, 2010 the cemetery requires an urn vault for all cremation burials.

- Overtime paid to cemetery staff
 Saturday \$300.00
 Sundays, Legal and Religious Holidays \$500.00
- Memorial Company Permit Fee \$80.00 (inscriptions, cleaning and stone resetting)

FOUNDATION CHARGES

\$1.75 per square inch *Lithichrome products or paint will not be allowed on any new stones or new inscriptions in the cemetery.

• VFW Markers Installed

Flush Granite or Marble 2' X 1' \$85.00

Flush Bronze Setting Fee \$125.00

*Flush Bronze markers require a concrete or granite base. The customer must contact the monument dealer for the base.

Upright Granite or Marble Monolith \$160.00

• Other Charges

Deed Transfers/Replacement \$85.00 Record Research (genealogy) \$75.00 per hour (minimum deposit of \$75 dollars must be paid prior to the start of research)